
Velma HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Preston High School 00:17:46.89 4

1 Pauls Valley High School 00:12:30.24 26 Waurika High School 00:18:09.40 3

2 Marlow High School 00:14:31.66 123 Tishomingo High School 00:14:49.94 2

3 Amber-Pocasset High School 00:14:33.52 127 North Rock Creek High School 00:17:38.49 2

4 Lindsay High School 00:15:14.14 128 Elmore CIty-Pernell HS 00:16:45.94 2

Davis High School 00:15:57.14 2

5 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:35.96 132 Destiny Christian HS 00:17:42.15 2

6 Walters High School 00:15:01.59 158 Comanche High School 00:12:57.49 1

7 Silo High School 00:15:03.13 161 Dale High School 00:14:22.97 1

8 Lone Grove High School 00:15:07.51 168 Dibble High School 00:15:33.68 1

9 Rush Springs High School 00:15:24.10 188 Cement High School 00:17:04.58 1

10 Turner HS 00:16:21.21 252 Healdton High School 00:17:15.69 1

11 Marietta High School 00:17:55.09 255 Boone-Apache High School 00:19:49.08 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Pauls Valley High School 00:12:30.24 8 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1400 Kenzi Readnour 00:11:45.44 1

 2 2 1399 Keira Readnour 00:11:58.43 2

 3 3 1395 Isabella Gutierrez 00:12:03.89 3

 4 4 1396 Rachel Hamilton 00:12:50.96 4

 5 17 1397 Ella Miller 00:13:52.48 16

 6 19 1401 Hannah White 00:14:03.89 (18)

 7 33 1398 Lili Morales 00:14:55.16 (29)

2 Marlow High School 00:14:31.66 11 123

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 1274 Amelia Sanders 00:14:05.89 19

 2 21 1283 Gracee Ottinger 00:14:09.00 20

 3 27 1277 Gracie Grissom 00:14:27.01 23

 4 31 1282 Mylee Moore 00:14:42.74 27

 5 38 1284 Katelyn Reynolds 00:15:13.68 34

 6 40 1279 Carson Lovett 00:15:15.28 (36)

 7 41 1281 Jaci Mckay 00:15:16.01 (37)

3 Amber-Pocasset High School 00:14:33.52 6 127

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 954 Blakely Miller 00:13:21.11 9

 2 15 953 Ainslee Mccomas 00:13:43.95 14

 3 23 955 Addison Polson 00:14:20.63 22

 4 32 950 Rory Anderson 00:14:45.71 28

 5 71 952 Brylee Keck 00:16:36.19 54

 6 74 951 Phoebe Guthrie 00:16:43.32 (55)

4 Lindsay High School 00:15:14.14 5 128

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1181 Canon Russell 00:13:02.51 5

 2 8 1177 Marisol Hernandez 00:13:07.54 7

 3 22 1179 Cheyenne Lamb 00:14:12.77 21

 4 34 1180 Leticia Marquez 00:15:02.87 30

 5 93 1178 Nylie Lacy 00:20:45.02 65

5 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:35.96 7 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1580 Jessie FosterAnderson 00:13:12.28 8

 2 12 1579 Sophia Davis 00:13:26.51 11

 3 35 1582 Gracie Osborne 00:15:05.85 31



 4 45 1576 Jade Airington 00:15:22.89 39

 5 54 1578 Karsynn Bowles 00:15:52.27 43

 6 55 1577 Lyla Allen 00:15:53.14 (44)

 7 64 1584 Abby Pollock 00:16:17.76 (49)

6 Walters High School 00:15:01.59 8 158

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 1600 Avery Dyke 00:13:26.29 10

 2 18 1605 Kayla Meason 00:14:00.59 17

 3 37 1603 Phylicia Jiang 00:15:08.68 33

 4 62 1601 Kynlee Edgmon 00:16:11.34 48

 5 65 1606 Lily Nease 00:16:21.02 50

 6 77 1608 Cori Wilson 00:16:53.00 (58)

 7 91 1604 Jenna Lindsey 00:20:23.51 (64)

7 Silo High School 00:15:03.13 9 161

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 1482 Olivia Clark 00:14:30.50 24

 2 29 1481 Avery Childers 00:14:32.60 25

 3 36 1485 Khloe Harris 00:15:08.37 32

 4 43 1487 Nayeli Paz 00:15:16.66 38

 5 51 1484 Taylor Dewitt 00:15:47.50 42

 6 61 1488 Samantha Ranney 00:16:09.58 (47)

 7 75 1489 Mallory Womeldorff 00:16:51.47 (56)

8 Lone Grove High School 00:15:07.51 5 168

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1206 Madison Torres 00:13:03.88 6

 2 30 1209 Rayahna White 00:14:35.70 26

 3 39 1202 Mia Ditto 00:15:14.41 35

 4 46 1203 Zoie Hoff 00:15:25.37 40

 5 82 1208 Breanna Walser 00:17:18.19 61

9 Rush Springs High School 00:15:24.10 5 188

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1443 Caylie Brewer 00:13:35.79 13

 2 16 1445 Julianna Chesnut 00:13:51.06 15

 3 47 1446 Carly Melton 00:15:31.44 41

 4 78 1444 Ashlynn Carruth 00:16:58.92 59

 5 79 1447 Sierra Witt 00:17:03.30 60

10 Turner HS 00:16:21.21 5 252

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 56 1562 Amy Robison 00:15:57.53 45

 2 57 1560 Eaden Eads 00:16:02.55 46

 3 68 1559 Kenadea Banks 00:16:26.14 51

 4 70 1563 Emma Rossiter 00:16:28.02 53

 5 76 1561 Hadley Hill 00:16:51.84 57

11 Marietta High School 00:17:55.09 5 255

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1230 Liliana Fernandez 00:13:35.03 12

 2 69 1228 Alina Fernandez 00:16:26.62 52

 3 87 1232 Blanca Salazar 00:18:19.39 62

 4 89 1227 Allison Aldaba 00:18:51.84 63

 5 97 1235 Jariah Sutherland 00:22:22.58 66

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1400 Kenzi Readnour SR 00:11:45.44 Pauls Valley High School

2 2 1399 Keira Readnour SR 00:11:58.43 Pauls Valley High School

3 3 1395 Isabella Gutierrez SR 00:12:03.89 Pauls Valley High School

4 4 1396 Rachel Hamilton SO 00:12:50.96 Pauls Valley High School

5 0 1046 Brilee Combs SR 00:12:57.49 Comanche High School



6 5 1181 Canon Russell SR 00:13:02.51 Lindsay High School

7 6 1206 Madison Torres SR 00:13:03.88 Lone Grove High School

8 7 1177 Marisol Hernandez SO 00:13:07.54 Lindsay High School

9 8 1580 Jessie FosterAnderson SR 00:13:12.28 Velma-Alma High School

10 9 954 Blakely Miller SO 00:13:21.11 Amber-Pocasset High School

11 10 1600 Avery Dyke SO 00:13:26.29 Walters High School

12 11 1579 Sophia Davis FR 00:13:26.51 Velma-Alma High School

13 12 1230 Liliana Fernandez FR 00:13:35.03 Marietta High School

14 13 1443 Caylie Brewer SO 00:13:35.79 Rush Springs High School

15 14 953 Ainslee Mccomas SR 00:13:43.95 Amber-Pocasset High School

16 15 1445 Julianna Chesnut JR 00:13:51.06 Rush Springs High School

17 16 1397 Ella Miller JR 00:13:52.48 Pauls Valley High School

18 17 1605 Kayla Meason SR 00:14:00.59 Walters High School

19 (18) 1401 Hannah White FR 00:14:03.89 Pauls Valley High School

20 19 1274 Amelia Sanders FR 00:14:05.89 Marlow High School

21 20 1283 Gracee Ottinger JR 00:14:09.00 Marlow High School

22 21 1179 Cheyenne Lamb SO 00:14:12.77 Lindsay High School

23 22 955 Addison Polson SO 00:14:20.63 Amber-Pocasset High School

24 0 1074 Kaleigh Strange SR 00:14:22.97 Dale High School

25 0 1554 Skye Wade SO 00:14:23.71 Tishomingo High School

26 0 1359 Presleigh Ablay FR 00:14:26.14 North Rock Creek High School

27 23 1277 Gracie Grissom JR 00:14:27.01 Marlow High School

28 24 1482 Olivia Clark JR 00:14:30.50 Silo High School

29 25 1481 Avery Childers FR 00:14:32.60 Silo High School

30 26 1209 Rayahna White JR 00:14:35.70 Lone Grove High School

31 27 1282 Mylee Moore SO 00:14:42.74 Marlow High School

32 28 950 Rory Anderson FR 00:14:45.71 Amber-Pocasset High School

33 (29) 1398 Lili Morales FR 00:14:55.16 Pauls Valley High School

34 30 1180 Leticia Marquez FR 00:15:02.87 Lindsay High School

35 31 1582 Gracie Osborne JR 00:15:05.85 Velma-Alma High School

36 32 1485 Khloe Harris SO 00:15:08.37 Silo High School

37 33 1603 Phylicia Jiang SO 00:15:08.68 Walters High School

38 34 1284 Katelyn Reynolds JR 00:15:13.68 Marlow High School

39 35 1202 Mia Ditto FR 00:15:14.41 Lone Grove High School

40 (36) 1279 Carson Lovett JR 00:15:15.28 Marlow High School

41 (37) 1281 Jaci Mckay SO 00:15:16.01 Marlow High School

42 0 1553 Sam Cabaniss SO 00:15:16.17 Tishomingo High School

43 38 1487 Nayeli Paz JR 00:15:16.66 Silo High School

44 0 1275 Mckenna Austin SO 00:15:19.86 Marlow High School

45 39 1576 Jade Airington SR 00:15:22.89 Velma-Alma High School

46 40 1203 Zoie Hoff FR 00:15:25.37 Lone Grove High School

47 41 1446 Carly Melton JR 00:15:31.44 Rush Springs High School

48 0 1113 Zoe Wooten SO 00:15:33.68 Dibble High School

49 0 1139 Naomi Howard SR 00:15:38.67 Elmore CIty-Pernell HS

50 0 1276 Sydney Callahan FR 00:15:46.82 Marlow High School

51 42 1484 Taylor Dewitt JR 00:15:47.50 Silo High School

52 0 1428 Alayna Fixico FR 00:15:48.44 Preston High School

53 0 1075 Kara Busey SR 00:15:49.48 Davis High School

54 43 1578 Karsynn Bowles SR 00:15:52.27 Velma-Alma High School

55 (44) 1577 Lyla Allen FR 00:15:53.14 Velma-Alma High School

56 45 1562 Amy Robison JR 00:15:57.53 Turner HS

57 46 1560 Eaden Eads JR 00:16:02.55 Turner HS

58 0 1076 Ava Parsons SR 00:16:04.79 Davis High School

59 0 1280 Britney Mackey SR 00:16:05.28 Marlow High School

60 0 1394 Katie Barahona SR 00:16:06.18 Pauls Valley High School

61 (47) 1488 Samantha Ranney JR 00:16:09.58 Silo High School

62 48 1601 Kynlee Edgmon SR 00:16:11.34 Walters High School

63 0 1654 Alexis Clermont SR 00:16:11.43 Waurika High School



64 (49) 1584 Abby Pollock SO 00:16:17.76 Velma-Alma High School

65 50 1606 Lily Nease SR 00:16:21.02 Walters High School

66 0 1431 Isabella Turner FR 00:16:23.50 Preston High School

67 0 1278 Gracie Lara SO 00:16:25.90 Marlow High School

68 51 1559 Kenadea Banks JR 00:16:26.14 Turner HS

69 52 1228 Alina Fernandez SR 00:16:26.62 Marietta High School

70 53 1563 Emma Rossiter SO 00:16:28.02 Turner HS

71 54 952 Brylee Keck SO 00:16:36.19 Amber-Pocasset High School

72 0 1429 Brihanna Kelley SO 00:16:41.40 Preston High School

73 0 1087 Talova Lincoln SO 00:16:41.49 Destiny Christian HS

74 (55) 951 Phoebe Guthrie FR 00:16:43.32 Amber-Pocasset High School

75 (56) 1489 Mallory Womeldorff SR 00:16:51.47 Silo High School

76 57 1561 Hadley Hill JR 00:16:51.84 Turner HS

77 (58) 1608 Cori Wilson JR 00:16:53.00 Walters High School

78 59 1444 Ashlynn Carruth FR 00:16:58.92 Rush Springs High School

79 60 1447 Sierra Witt JR 00:17:03.30 Rush Springs High School

80 0 1015 Miley Turner SR 00:17:04.58 Cement High School

81 0 1157 Jaclyn Lara SR 00:17:15.69 Healdton High School

82 61 1208 Breanna Walser FR 00:17:18.19 Lone Grove High School

83 0 1653 Carlota Cervera SO 00:17:50.25 Waurika High School

84 0 1140 Memphis Lane FR 00:17:53.22 Elmore CIty-Pernell HS

85 0 1486 Tessa Parker FR 00:18:14.16 Silo High School

86 0 1483 Aubrionna Davidson FR 00:18:17.43 Silo High School

87 62 1232 Blanca Salazar SO 00:18:19.39 Marietta High School

88 0 1086 Zoey Landers FR 00:18:42.81 Destiny Christian HS

89 63 1227 Allison Aldaba FR 00:18:51.84 Marietta High School

90 0 980 Carly Grabeal SO 00:19:49.08 Boone-Apache High School

91 (64) 1604 Jenna Lindsey JR 00:20:23.51 Walters High School

92 0 1655 Haidyn Delaney SO 00:20:26.53 Waurika High School

93 65 1178 Nylie Lacy SO 00:20:45.02 Lindsay High School

94 0 1365 Katie Jones SR 00:20:50.85 North Rock Creek High School

95 0 1602 Scotlyn Ford SR 00:21:23.00 Walters High School

96 0 1430 Danica Minyard FR 00:22:14.19 Preston High School

97 66 1235 Jariah Sutherland SO 00:22:22.58 Marietta High School

Velma HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Lindsay High School 00:22:14.32 3

1 Pauls Valley High School 00:18:53.96 59 Tishomingo High School 00:20:26.07 2

2 Lone Grove High School 00:19:19.37 83 Healdton High School 00:24:09.97 2

3 Comanche High School 00:20:22.57 120 Dibble High School 00:18:34.62 1

4 Marlow High School 00:20:27.76 135 Wilson High School 00:22:06.54 1

5 Silo High School 00:20:47.16 141

6 Byng High School 00:21:00.84 143

7 North Rock Creek High School 00:21:02.30 153

8 Velma-Alma High School 00:21:24.06 186

9 Marietta High School 00:22:23.54 191

10 Preston High School 00:22:25.76 209

11 Destiny Christian HS 00:23:52.27 219

12 Apache High School 00:25:11.50 294

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Pauls Valley High School 00:18:53.96 9 59

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1403 Rylan Close 00:17:10.11 2



 2 6 1411 Max Villeneuve 00:18:14.31 6

 3 8 1410 Jorge Quinonez 00:18:30.86 8

 4 16 1407 Kash Lopez 00:19:44.49 15

 5 31 1406 Alex Lara 00:20:50.01 28

 6 37 1402 Gabriel Alvarado 00:21:09.17 (34)

 7 38 1409 Steven Penate 00:21:09.81 (35)

2 Lone Grove High School 00:19:19.37 5 83

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1212 Kaydon Payne 00:17:19.10 3

 2 7 1210 Jt Dean 00:18:20.58 7

 3 25 1211 Zane Ellis 00:20:05.39 23

 4 26 1214 Nathan Smith 00:20:09.64 24

 5 28 1215 Jonah Spradlin 00:20:42.12 26

3 Comanche High School 00:20:22.57 7 120

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1048 Aiden Frye 00:19:12.63 11

 2 14 1053 Makisig Rogers 00:19:31.77 13

 3 17 1051 Gage Jessen 00:19:47.63 16

 4 40 1052 Christian Parris 00:21:13.26 36

 5 52 1050 Matthew Hunt 00:22:07.55 44

 6 54 1049 Hayden Harget 00:22:13.92 (46)

 7 68 1047 Kasyn Doss 00:25:12.49 (58)

4 Marlow High School 00:20:27.76 7 135

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1291 Michael Weston 00:17:56.04 4

 2 32 1290 Miguel Lara 00:20:54.78 29

 3 33 1286 Logan Chapman 00:20:58.28 30

 4 36 1288 Caleb Davis 00:21:08.25 33

 5 43 1292 Andrew Williams 00:21:21.45 39

 6 69 1289 Michael Gates 00:25:17.45 (59)

 7 72 1287 Tyler Craft 00:25:22.72 (62)

5 Silo High School 00:20:47.16 5 141

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1491 Lewis Cross 00:16:47.04 1

 2 21 1493 Noah Green 00:19:57.80 20

 3 29 1490 Garett Coffey 00:20:43.75 27

 4 41 1494 Kameron Waller 00:21:19.21 37

 5 66 1492 Hunter Garrison 00:25:08.01 56

6 Byng High School 00:21:00.84 5 143

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 987 Fernando Perez 00:19:14.04 12

 2 15 984 Jackson Allenparr 00:19:34.67 14

 3 20 988 Gavin Shawmcnutt 00:19:56.04 19

 4 55 986 Drew Graham 00:22:19.68 47

 5 61 985 Teegan Going 00:23:59.77 51

7 North Rock Creek High School 00:21:02.30 5 153

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1370 Kypton Battershell 00:18:04.83 5

 2 19 1373 Jake Hacker 00:19:51.75 18

 3 27 1382 Raiden Simmons 00:20:27.89 25

 4 46 1378 Collin Monterroso 00:21:23.53 41

 5 74 1381 Jacen Robertson 00:25:23.49 64

8 Velma-Alma High School 00:21:24.06 5 186

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 1590 Cody Masterman 00:21:00.74 31

 2 35 1588 Adriaan Kruger 00:21:07.14 32

 3 42 1591 Kevin Whitfield 00:21:20.61 38



 4 45 1585 Blaine Courtwright 00:21:22.76 40

 5 53 1589 Gage Leonhart 00:22:09.03 45

9 Marietta High School 00:22:23.54 11 191

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 1243 Luis Garcia 00:18:35.73 9

 2 11 1246 Tripp Presley 00:19:02.85 10

 3 59 1245 Haylen Lowery 00:23:35.37 49

 4 70 1236 Asael Barrientos 00:25:20.32 60

 5 73 1248 Eduardo Rueda 00:25:23.44 63

 6 81 1247 Joshua Recio 00:27:32.46 (69)

 7 82 1240 Alex Bojorquez 00:28:13.83 (70)

10 Preston High School 00:22:25.76 11 209

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 1433 Samuel Criner 00:20:02.53 21

 2 47 1437 Rylan Hicks 00:21:50.81 42

 3 48 1432 Carson Clay 00:21:53.19 43

 4 60 1435 Johnny Finkbiner 00:23:55.14 50

 5 63 1442 Evan Ryder 00:24:27.14 53

 6 67 1436 Maddox Flud 00:25:08.41 (57)

 7 75 1438 Jonathan Hutchinson 00:26:17.25 (65)

11 Destiny Christian HS 00:23:52.27 5 219

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 1091 Bryce Taron 00:19:47.99 17

 2 23 1092 Mateo Young 00:20:04.00 22

 3 64 1090 Jayden Smith 00:24:41.70 54

 4 65 1089 Tristen Landers 00:24:50.28 55

 5 83 1088 Aiden Burnett 00:29:57.36 71

12 Apache High School 00:25:11.50 6 294

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 58 959 Bryce Tahmakera 00:23:21.24 48

 2 62 961 Julius Windham 00:24:03.39 52

 3 71 960 Jason White 00:25:21.18 61

 4 78 957 Lane Hix 00:26:35.85 66

 5 79 958 Eli Mendez 00:26:35.85 67

 6 80 956 Johnny Alvarez 00:26:36.99 (68)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1491 Lewis Cross JR 00:16:47.04 Silo High School

2 2 1403 Rylan Close SO 00:17:10.11 Pauls Valley High School

3 3 1212 Kaydon Payne SO 00:17:19.10 Lone Grove High School

4 4 1291 Michael Weston SR 00:17:56.04 Marlow High School

5 5 1370 Kypton Battershell FR 00:18:04.83 North Rock Creek High School

6 6 1411 Max Villeneuve SR 00:18:14.31 Pauls Valley High School

7 7 1210 Jt Dean JR 00:18:20.58 Lone Grove High School

8 8 1410 Jorge Quinonez JR 00:18:30.86 Pauls Valley High School

9 0 1114 Jestin Songer SO 00:18:34.62 Dibble High School

10 9 1243 Luis Garcia JR 00:18:35.73 Marietta High School

11 10 1246 Tripp Presley SO 00:19:02.85 Marietta High School

12 11 1048 Aiden Frye SO 00:19:12.63 Comanche High School

13 12 987 Fernando Perez SO 00:19:14.04 Byng High School

14 13 1053 Makisig Rogers SO 00:19:31.77 Comanche High School

15 14 984 Jackson Allenparr SO 00:19:34.67 Byng High School

16 15 1407 Kash Lopez FR 00:19:44.49 Pauls Valley High School

17 16 1051 Gage Jessen SR 00:19:47.63 Comanche High School

18 17 1091 Bryce Taron FR 00:19:47.99 Destiny Christian HS

19 18 1373 Jake Hacker FR 00:19:51.75 North Rock Creek High School

20 19 988 Gavin Shawmcnutt SO 00:19:56.04 Byng High School



21 20 1493 Noah Green SO 00:19:57.80 Silo High School

22 21 1433 Samuel Criner JR 00:20:02.53 Preston High School

23 22 1092 Mateo Young FR 00:20:04.00 Destiny Christian HS

24 0 1556 Kayson Todd SR 00:20:04.02 Tishomingo High School

25 23 1211 Zane Ellis FR 00:20:05.39 Lone Grove High School

26 24 1214 Nathan Smith SO 00:20:09.64 Lone Grove High School

27 25 1382 Raiden Simmons JR 00:20:27.89 North Rock Creek High School

28 26 1215 Jonah Spradlin SO 00:20:42.12 Lone Grove High School

29 27 1490 Garett Coffey SO 00:20:43.75 Silo High School

30 0 1555 Erik Moore SO 00:20:48.12 Tishomingo High School

31 28 1406 Alex Lara SO 00:20:50.01 Pauls Valley High School

32 29 1290 Miguel Lara JR 00:20:54.78 Marlow High School

33 30 1286 Logan Chapman FR 00:20:58.28 Marlow High School

34 31 1590 Cody Masterman FR 00:21:00.74 Velma-Alma High School

35 32 1588 Adriaan Kruger SR 00:21:07.14 Velma-Alma High School

36 33 1288 Caleb Davis SO 00:21:08.25 Marlow High School

37 (34) 1402 Gabriel Alvarado FR 00:21:09.17 Pauls Valley High School

38 (35) 1409 Steven Penate JR 00:21:09.81 Pauls Valley High School

39 0 1404 Jesse Ford FR 00:21:12.62 Pauls Valley High School

40 36 1052 Christian Parris SO 00:21:13.26 Comanche High School

41 37 1494 Kameron Waller SR 00:21:19.21 Silo High School

42 38 1591 Kevin Whitfield SR 00:21:20.61 Velma-Alma High School

43 39 1292 Andrew Williams FR 00:21:21.45 Marlow High School

44 0 1184 David Dudgeon SO 00:21:22.21 Lindsay High School

45 40 1585 Blaine Courtwright SO 00:21:22.76 Velma-Alma High School

46 41 1378 Collin Monterroso FR 00:21:23.53 North Rock Creek High School

47 42 1437 Rylan Hicks FR 00:21:50.81 Preston High School

48 43 1432 Carson Clay FR 00:21:53.19 Preston High School

49 0 1405 Isaac Green JR 00:21:55.51 Pauls Valley High School

50 0 1158 Cj Madril JR 00:22:02.58 Healdton High School

51 0 1678 Owen Munholland FR 00:22:06.54 Wilson High School

52 44 1050 Matthew Hunt SO 00:22:07.55 Comanche High School

53 45 1589 Gage Leonhart SO 00:22:09.03 Velma-Alma High School

54 (46) 1049 Hayden Harget SO 00:22:13.92 Comanche High School

55 47 986 Drew Graham SR 00:22:19.68 Byng High School

56 0 1185 Hannibal Hines SR 00:22:25.85 Lindsay High School

57 0 1183 Lucky Booth JR 00:22:54.90 Lindsay High School

58 48 959 Bryce Tahmakera FR 00:23:21.24 Apache High School

59 49 1245 Haylen Lowery JR 00:23:35.37 Marietta High School

60 50 1435 Johnny Finkbiner FR 00:23:55.14 Preston High School

61 51 985 Teegan Going JR 00:23:59.77 Byng High School

62 52 961 Julius Windham FR 00:24:03.39 Apache High School

63 53 1442 Evan Ryder FR 00:24:27.14 Preston High School

64 54 1090 Jayden Smith FR 00:24:41.70 Destiny Christian HS

65 55 1089 Tristen Landers SO 00:24:50.28 Destiny Christian HS

66 56 1492 Hunter Garrison FR 00:25:08.01 Silo High School

67 (57) 1436 Maddox Flud SO 00:25:08.41 Preston High School

68 (58) 1047 Kasyn Doss FR 00:25:12.49 Comanche High School

69 (59) 1289 Michael Gates SO 00:25:17.45 Marlow High School

70 60 1236 Asael Barrientos FR 00:25:20.32 Marietta High School

71 61 960 Jason White SR 00:25:21.18 Apache High School

72 (62) 1287 Tyler Craft SR 00:25:22.72 Marlow High School

73 63 1248 Eduardo Rueda SO 00:25:23.44 Marietta High School

74 64 1381 Jacen Robertson FR 00:25:23.49 North Rock Creek High School

75 (65) 1438 Jonathan Hutchinson FR 00:26:17.25 Preston High School

76 0 1159 Braiden Sheppard FR 00:26:17.37 Healdton High School

77 0 1441 Braylan Omara FR 00:26:23.89 Preston High School

78 66 957 Lane Hix FR 00:26:35.85 Apache High School



79 67 958 Eli Mendez FR 00:26:35.85 Apache High School

80 (68) 956 Johnny Alvarez SO 00:26:36.99 Apache High School

81 (69) 1247 Joshua Recio FR 00:27:32.46 Marietta High School

82 (70) 1240 Alex Bojorquez FR 00:28:13.83 Marietta High School

83 71 1088 Aiden Burnett FR 00:29:57.36 Destiny Christian HS

84 0 1249 Alexander Salas SR 00:29:58.74 Marietta High School

85 0 1434 Jaryn Culley FR 00:30:49.33 Preston High School

86 0 1244 Andy Gomez FR 00:31:33.30 Marietta High School

87 0 1241 Noah Delatorre FR 00:33:41.88 Marietta High School

88 0 1440 Dreyson Mcgee JR 00:35:02.76 Preston High School

89 0 1250 Axel Serrano FR 00:35:29.47 Marietta High School

90 0 1439 Aiden Kemp FR 00:35:31.08 Preston High School

Velma JH Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Elmore City-Per JH 00:14:03.46 4

1 Pauls Valley Middle School 00:10:39.48 48 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:12:46.02 4

2 Sulphur Junior High 00:11:18.30 87 Southwest 00:14:06.81 4

3 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:11:13.71 96 Healdton Middle School 00:14:07.74 4

4 Marietta Middle School 00:11:22.91 107 Byng Junior High 00:12:25.66 3

Lone Grove Middle School 00:13:28.99 3

5 Dibble Middle School 00:11:26.03 107 Rush Springs Junior High 00:12:22.88 2

6 Carnegie Middle School 00:11:42.15 133 Apache Junior High 00:16:06.64 2

7 Comanche Junior High 00:11:48.21 138 Ryan Jr High School 00:17:39.00 2

8 Marlow Middle School 00:11:59.76 161 Davis Junior High 00:15:11.04 2

9 Walters Middle School 00:13:51.27 261 North Rock Creek MS 00:11:48.87 1

10 Destiny Christian MS 00:13:56.25 277 Tishomingo Middle School 00:12:20.00 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Pauls Valley Middle School 00:10:39.48 11 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1420 Heidi Schroeder 00:09:38.51 1

 2 4 1417 Hensley Jarman 00:10:11.54 3

 3 12 1421 Betsy Tucker 00:11:01.25 10

 4 16 1422 Rielen White 00:11:09.21 13

 5 24 1418 Savannah Johnson 00:11:16.92 21

 6 28 1423 Aviree Williams 00:11:29.97 (25)

 7 29 1419 Gabby Sanchez 00:11:30.44 (26)

2 Sulphur Junior High 00:11:18.30 13 87

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1534 Gabbi Pettigrew 00:10:27.56 4

 2 8 1529 Jozi Gilliam 00:10:41.67 7

 3 15 1531 Huntley Hatfield 00:11:08.00 12

 4 18 1535 Kamree Quinten 00:11:11.64 15

 5 67 1530 Bayley Gordon 00:13:02.62 49

 6 79 1528 Tiffany Curtis 00:13:35.33 (56)

 7 82 1533 Cadence Okelley 00:13:44.18 (57)

3 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:11:13.71 9 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1338 Bentli Brantley 00:10:43.68 8

 2 21 1343 Anna Mitchell 00:11:14.71 18

 3 23 1341 Ali Cook 00:11:15.57 20

 4 25 1347 Chloe White 00:11:18.96 22

 5 31 1339 Ainsley Clark 00:11:35.61 28

 6 52 1336 Paxton Bogle 00:12:28.47 (39)



 7 58 1337 Pyper Bogle 00:12:44.51 (43)

4 Marietta Middle School 00:11:22.91 13 107

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1259 Cielo Salas 00:10:33.44 5

 2 22 1252 Amari Barrios 00:11:15.30 19

 3 26 1261 Xaia Stark 00:11:20.60 23

 4 27 1256 Capri Finch 00:11:28.88 24

 5 46 1255 Jade Faberlle 00:12:16.32 36

 6 54 1253 Allie Bruce 00:12:33.02 (40)

 7 68 1263 Kaelynn Wilkinson 00:13:11.66 (50)

5 Dibble Middle School 00:11:26.03 7 107

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 1119 Harper Lanham 00:10:59.03 9

 2 14 1117 Preslee Caywood 00:11:07.53 11

 3 30 1118 Kaydence Duarte 00:11:32.55 27

 4 33 1121 Lucy Pickard 00:11:40.66 29

 5 37 1120 Blakely Madden 00:11:50.38 31

 6 105 1115 Illini Rojas 00:15:05.13 (63)

 7 121 1116 Cheyenne Baird 00:16:26.50 (68)

6 Carnegie Middle School 00:11:42.15 7 133

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1001 Kenya Chavez 00:09:47.46 2

 2 17 1007 Jrue Wallace 00:11:09.54 14

 3 44 1004 Bella Kodaseet 00:12:08.81 34

 4 56 1003 Aubrey Garcia 00:12:42.23 41

 5 57 1005 Elisarae Longhat 00:12:42.72 42

 6 66 1000 Mia Chavez 00:12:59.60 (48)

 7 98 1002 Claire Clift 00:14:25.92 (61)

7 Comanche Junior High 00:11:48.21 11 138

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1059 Hallie Ramsey 00:10:34.68 6

 2 20 1057 Taylor Frye 00:11:12.70 17

 3 43 1062 Ellie Schreiner 00:12:07.07 33

 4 45 1064 Gabrielle White 00:12:08.81 35

 5 65 1063 Kaylee Stengel 00:12:57.78 47

 6 76 1061 Hayliee Roy 00:13:25.27 (55)

 7 94 1054 Kendra Billy 00:14:13.96 (60)

8 Marlow Middle School 00:11:59.76 22 161

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 1318 Harper White 00:11:12.48 16

 2 34 1303 Breckyn Foss 00:11:42.35 30

 3 40 1310 Cameron Lovett 00:11:53.69 32

 4 47 1308 Addison Head 00:12:17.80 37

 5 62 1299 Harper Cox 00:12:52.47 46

 6 73 1294 Kaylar Barrington 00:13:23.41 (53)

 7 75 1313 Harleigh Pax 00:13:25.08 (54)

9 Walters Middle School 00:13:51.27 10 261

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 50 1614 Avery Lindsey 00:12:23.94 38

 2 61 1616 Gina Nibbs 00:12:50.00 45

 3 72 1615 Saydee Medcalf 00:13:23.04 52

 4 103 1610 Selena Callhoun 00:14:56.49 62

 5 109 1618 Cynthia Shepherd 00:15:42.87 64

 6 119 1613 Grey Jackson 00:16:22.01 (67)

 7 122 1612 Shelbie Clark 00:16:28.44 (69)

10 Destiny Christian MS 00:13:56.25 6 277

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 60 1097 Cadence Low 00:12:47.96 44



 2 70 1098 Zaniya Moch 00:13:20.99 51

 3 86 1094 Kallie Davis 00:13:52.39 58

 4 88 1101 Rian Tipton 00:13:56.73 59

 5 110 1100 Jayden Stetson 00:15:43.18 65

 6 111 1096 Yelenah Garcia 00:15:44.52 (66)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1420 Heidi Schroeder 8th 00:09:38.51 Pauls Valley Middle School

2 2 1001 Kenya Chavez 7th 00:09:47.46 Carnegie Middle School

3 0 1132 Remlee Perrin 7th 00:10:07.42 Elmore City-Per JH

4 3 1417 Hensley Jarman 7th 00:10:11.54 Pauls Valley Middle School

5 4 1534 Gabbi Pettigrew 6th 00:10:27.56 Sulphur Junior High

6 5 1259 Cielo Salas 7th 00:10:33.44 Marietta Middle School

7 6 1059 Hallie Ramsey 6th 00:10:34.68 Comanche Junior High

8 7 1529 Jozi Gilliam 7th 00:10:41.67 Sulphur Junior High

9 8 1338 Bentli Brantley 8th 00:10:43.68 Middleberg - ORES (2)

10 0 989 Stevi Ardrey 8th 00:10:54.69 Byng Junior High

11 9 1119 Harper Lanham 8th 00:10:59.03 Dibble Middle School

12 10 1421 Betsy Tucker 8th 00:11:01.25 Pauls Valley Middle School

13 0 1592 Mady Blalock 8th 00:11:05.12 Velma-Alma Junior High

14 11 1117 Preslee Caywood 8th 00:11:07.53 Dibble Middle School

15 12 1531 Huntley Hatfield 7th 00:11:08.00 Sulphur Junior High

16 13 1422 Rielen White 7th 00:11:09.21 Pauls Valley Middle School

17 14 1007 Jrue Wallace 7th 00:11:09.54 Carnegie Middle School

18 15 1535 Kamree Quinten 8th 00:11:11.64 Sulphur Junior High

19 16 1318 Harper White 8th 00:11:12.48 Marlow Middle School

20 17 1057 Taylor Frye 8th 00:11:12.70 Comanche Junior High

21 18 1343 Anna Mitchell 8th 00:11:14.71 Middleberg - ORES (2)

22 19 1252 Amari Barrios 7th 00:11:15.30 Marietta Middle School

23 20 1341 Ali Cook 8th 00:11:15.57 Middleberg - ORES (2)

24 21 1418 Savannah Johnson 8th 00:11:16.92 Pauls Valley Middle School

25 22 1347 Chloe White 8th 00:11:18.96 Middleberg - ORES (2)

26 23 1261 Xaia Stark 8th 00:11:20.60 Marietta Middle School

27 24 1256 Capri Finch 7th 00:11:28.88 Marietta Middle School

28 (25) 1423 Aviree Williams 7th 00:11:29.97 Pauls Valley Middle School

29 (26) 1419 Gabby Sanchez 7th 00:11:30.44 Pauls Valley Middle School

30 27 1118 Kaydence Duarte 6th 00:11:32.55 Dibble Middle School

31 28 1339 Ainsley Clark 7th 00:11:35.61 Middleberg - ORES (2)

32 0 1413 Alexus Cates 8th 00:11:37.93 Pauls Valley Middle School

33 29 1121 Lucy Pickard 7th 00:11:40.66 Dibble Middle School

34 30 1303 Breckyn Foss 7th 00:11:42.35 Marlow Middle School

35 0 1415 Marissa Cooper 8th 00:11:44.67 Pauls Valley Middle School

36 0 1385 Nevaeh Howell 8th 00:11:48.87 North Rock Creek MS

37 31 1120 Blakely Madden 7th 00:11:50.38 Dibble Middle School

38 0 990 Kodie Pinley 8th 00:11:51.24 Byng Junior High

39 0 1449 Emma Randall 8th 00:11:51.28 Rush Springs Junior High

40 32 1310 Cameron Lovett 8th 00:11:53.69 Marlow Middle School

41 0 1218 Kyana McCurtain 7th 00:11:54.22 Lone Grove Middle School

42 0 1216 Quinn Hacker 8th 00:11:59.60 Lone Grove Middle School

43 33 1062 Ellie Schreiner 8th 00:12:07.07 Comanche Junior High

44 34 1004 Bella Kodaseet 7th 00:12:08.81 Carnegie Middle School

45 35 1064 Gabrielle White 8th 00:12:08.81 Comanche Junior High

46 36 1255 Jade Faberlle 6th 00:12:16.32 Marietta Middle School

47 37 1308 Addison Head 8th 00:12:17.80 Marlow Middle School

48 0 1594 Pj Leonhart 7th 00:12:18.72 Velma-Alma Junior High

49 0 1557 Eliana Uresti 7th 00:12:20.00 Tishomingo Middle School

50 38 1614 Avery Lindsey 8th 00:12:23.94 Walters Middle School



51 0 1498 Juliet Deevers 7th 00:12:27.78 Southwest

52 (39) 1336 Paxton Bogle 6th 00:12:28.47 Middleberg - ORES (2)

53 0 1163 Kelli Miller FR 00:12:32.48 Healdton Middle School

54 (40) 1253 Allie Bruce 7th 00:12:33.02 Marietta Middle School

55 0 1495 Cana Anderson 7th 00:12:40.99 Southwest

56 41 1003 Aubrey Garcia 6th 00:12:42.23 Carnegie Middle School

57 42 1005 Elisarae Longhat 8th 00:12:42.72 Carnegie Middle School

58 (43) 1337 Pyper Bogle 8th 00:12:44.51 Middleberg - ORES (2)

59 0 966 Kallee Josey 8th 00:12:45.42 Apache Junior High

60 44 1097 Cadence Low 6th 00:12:47.96 Destiny Christian MS

61 45 1616 Gina Nibbs 6th 00:12:50.00 Walters Middle School

62 46 1299 Harper Cox 8th 00:12:52.47 Marlow Middle School

63 0 1448 Bella Caveny 8th 00:12:54.49 Rush Springs Junior High

64 0 1478 Alexis Martin 7th 00:12:57.47 Ryan Jr High School

65 47 1063 Kaylee Stengel 7th 00:12:57.78 Comanche Junior High

66 (48) 1000 Mia Chavez 6th 00:12:59.60 Carnegie Middle School

67 49 1530 Bayley Gordon 8th 00:13:02.62 Sulphur Junior High

68 (50) 1263 Kaelynn Wilkinson 8th 00:13:11.66 Marietta Middle School

69 0 1164 Braelyn Moore 6th 00:13:15.15 Healdton Middle School

70 51 1098 Zaniya Moch 6th 00:13:20.99 Destiny Christian MS

71 0 1257 Ailyn Flores 6th 00:13:21.42 Marietta Middle School

72 52 1615 Saydee Medcalf 7th 00:13:23.04 Walters Middle School

73 (53) 1294 Kaylar Barrington 8th 00:13:23.41 Marlow Middle School

74 0 1129 Aubrey Gonzales 8th 00:13:24.57 Elmore City-Per JH

75 (54) 1313 Harleigh Pax 8th 00:13:25.08 Marlow Middle School

76 (55) 1061 Hayliee Roy 8th 00:13:25.27 Comanche Junior High

77 0 1305 Lindi Grissom 8th 00:13:28.93 Marlow Middle School

78 0 1593 Alaina Chadwick 7th 00:13:30.72 Velma-Alma Junior High

79 (56) 1528 Tiffany Curtis 7th 00:13:35.33 Sulphur Junior High

80 0 1251 Madilyn Ariaz 6th 00:13:37.20 Marietta Middle School

81 0 1414 Sara Childress 7th 00:13:39.86 Pauls Valley Middle School

82 (57) 1533 Cadence Okelley 7th 00:13:44.18 Sulphur Junior High

83 0 1262 Harper Thogmartin 7th 00:13:47.13 Marietta Middle School

84 0 1345 Lilly Potts 7th 00:13:48.34 Middleberg - ORES (2)

85 0 1507 Maevri Narcomey 7th 00:13:50.71 Southwest

86 58 1094 Kallie Davis 6th 00:13:52.39 Destiny Christian MS

87 0 1296 Kristen Boles 8th 00:13:54.74 Marlow Middle School

88 59 1101 Rian Tipton 6th 00:13:56.73 Destiny Christian MS

89 0 1078 Lilly Rushing 7th 00:13:58.58 Davis Junior High

90 0 1342 Lyndsie Gonzalez 5th 00:13:59.98 Middleberg - ORES (2)

91 0 1416 Natalee Eubanks 7th 00:14:04.54 Pauls Valley Middle School

92 0 1538 Sophia Webb 6th 00:14:05.53 Sulphur Junior High

93 0 1595 Malaysia Nichols 7th 00:14:09.54 Velma-Alma Junior High

94 (60) 1054 Kendra Billy 8th 00:14:13.96 Comanche Junior High

95 0 1060 Dawn Rightmire 7th 00:14:14.78 Comanche Junior High

96 0 1260 Lucero Sanchez 7th 00:14:22.32 Marietta Middle School

97 0 1160 Lillian Brown 6th 00:14:23.25 Healdton Middle School

98 (61) 1002 Claire Clift 7th 00:14:25.92 Carnegie Middle School

99 0 1311 Natalie Martin 7th 00:14:29.62 Marlow Middle School

100 0 991 Addi Turlington 7th 00:14:31.06 Byng Junior High

101 0 1131 Breelee Patterson 8th 00:14:31.06 Elmore City-Per JH

102 0 1254 Claribel Castaneda 7th 00:14:34.02 Marietta Middle School

103 62 1610 Selena Callhoun 6th 00:14:56.49 Walters Middle School

104 0 1056 Ellie Englishbee 7th 00:14:59.72 Comanche Junior High

105 (63) 1115 Illini Rojas 6th 00:15:05.13 Dibble Middle School

106 0 1312 Aiesha Patel 8th 00:15:08.73 Marlow Middle School

107 0 1295 Olive Bell 8th 00:15:11.04 Marlow Middle School

108 0 1307 Madilynn Hall 8th 00:15:15.66 Marlow Middle School



109 64 1618 Cynthia Shepherd 6th 00:15:42.87 Walters Middle School

110 65 1100 Jayden Stetson 7th 00:15:43.18 Destiny Christian MS

111 (66) 1096 Yelenah Garcia 6th 00:15:44.52 Destiny Christian MS

112 0 1302 Maggie Derichsweiler 8th 00:15:57.62 Marlow Middle School

113 0 1058 Zoe Payes 8th 00:16:03.51 Comanche Junior High

114 0 1304 Christyona Galer 8th 00:16:09.93 Marlow Middle School

115 0 1297 Braylee Briscoe 8th 00:16:12.27 Marlow Middle School

116 0 1306 Ashlynn Gunn 7th 00:16:17.93 Marlow Middle School

117 0 1258 Joselyn Rodriguez 7th 00:16:19.97 Marietta Middle School

118 0 1161 Aubree Johnson 6th 00:16:20.11 Healdton Middle School

119 (67) 1613 Grey Jackson 6th 00:16:22.01 Walters Middle School

120 0 1077 Victoria Rushing FR 00:16:23.50 Davis Junior High

121 (68) 1116 Cheyenne Baird 6th 00:16:26.50 Dibble Middle School

122 (69) 1612 Shelbie Clark 6th 00:16:28.44 Walters Middle School

123 0 1217 Michaela House 6th 00:16:33.14 Lone Grove Middle School

124 0 1527 Emma Cruz 6th 00:16:52.21 Sulphur Junior High

125 0 1609 Lexi Baker 6th 00:17:04.63 Walters Middle School

126 0 1314 Atalie Pierce 7th 00:17:16.81 Marlow Middle School

127 0 1526 Jenny CalvoRuiz 7th 00:17:25.74 Sulphur Junior High

128 0 1496 Charis Anderson 7th 00:17:27.74 Southwest

129 0 1537 Ryleigh Todd 7th 00:17:56.88 Sulphur Junior High

130 0 1611 Amerie Carmen 5th 00:18:03.79 Walters Middle School

131 0 1128 Layla Frazier 7th 00:18:10.80 Elmore City-Per JH

132 0 1532 Keelyn Laymance 8th 00:18:48.77 Sulphur Junior High

133 0 1315 Brooklyn Pierce 7th 00:18:54.51 Marlow Middle School

134 0 1055 Hope Carrio 7th 00:19:14.67 Comanche Junior High

135 0 973 Rose Stumblingbear 6th 00:19:27.87 Apache Junior High

136 0 1301 Jillian Dawson 7th 00:19:59.36 Marlow Middle School

137 0 1300 Joleigh Davis 7th 00:20:00.45 Marlow Middle School

138 0 1316 Haddie Robles 8th 00:20:02.61 Marlow Middle School

139 0 1617 Annabelle Purselley 6th 00:21:26.74 Walters Middle School

140 0 1536 Madelynn Tiger 6th 00:22:03.37 Sulphur Junior High

141 0 1477 Lily Adcock 7th 00:22:20.53 Ryan Jr High School

Velma JH Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Southwest 00:14:44.58 3

1 Byng Junior High 00:12:31.26 49 Pauls Valley Middle School 00:15:30.70 3

2 Lone Grove Middle School 00:12:59.93 89 North Rock Creek MS 00:18:19.15 3

3 Elmore City-Per JH 00:13:20.99 112 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:16:13.54 3

4 Marietta Middle School 00:13:42.10 122 Davis Junior High 00:14:41.79 2

Oklahoma (MS) School for the 00:58:21.60 2

5 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:13:58.88 146 Deaf

6 Carnegie Middle School 00:13:57.56 149 Rush Springs Junior High 00:12:51.13 1

7 Destiny Christian MS 00:14:13.98 163 Central JH (Marlow) 00:13:35.56 1

8 Comanche Junior High 00:14:26.07 182 Tishomingo Middle School 00:14:04.04 1

9 Sulphur Junior High 00:14:33.10 194 Turner JH 00:14:07.55 1

10 Walters Middle School 00:15:05.35 223 Ryan Jr High School 00:24:30.34 1

11 Marlow Middle School 00:15:05.85 236 Waurika Junior High 00:27:07.26 1

12 Dibble Middle School 00:16:06.07 292

13 Healdton Middle School 00:21:30.83 399

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Byng Junior High 00:12:31.26 8 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 1 998 Adam Hensley 00:11:19.43 1

 2 6 995 Max Denney 00:12:20.37 6

 3 8 997 Collin Hackett 00:12:35.13 8

 4 11 996 Coen Estes 00:12:47.01 11

 5 26 999 Rayne Shawmcnutt 00:13:34.36 23

 6 38 994 Jackson Craig 00:14:15.86 (31)

 7 64 993 Dakota Carpitcher 00:15:25.62 (54)

2 Lone Grove Middle School 00:12:59.93 6 89

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1222 Collin Garner 00:11:52.05 3

 2 4 1221 Cash Dobbins 00:11:54.39 4

 3 29 1225 Ryan Morris 00:13:37.88 25

 4 32 1223 Bristen Hayes 00:13:45.80 28

 5 33 1220 Rylan Curry 00:13:49.51 29

 6 60 1226 Ridge Stokes 00:15:14.87 (50)

3 Elmore City-Per JH 00:13:20.99 6 112

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1135 Easton Harrel 00:11:23.52 2

 2 7 1134 Jesse Cook 00:12:31.53 7

 3 18 1133 Dylan Brewer 00:13:04.09 16

 4 27 1137 Cache Ross 00:13:34.84 24

 5 77 1138 Kyler Wallace 00:16:10.97 63

 6 96 1136 Brodie King 00:18:04.98 (75)

4 Marietta Middle School 00:13:42.10 9 122

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1269 David Reyes 00:12:50.28 12

 2 16 1266 Akzel Fernandez 00:12:56.51 15

 3 23 1271 Kevin Sanchez 00:13:26.96 21

 4 41 1264 Miguel Aldaba 00:14:31.44 34

 5 47 1273 Jaxon Wolfe 00:14:45.31 40

 6 57 1268 Keegan Mercado 00:15:09.44 (48)

 7 65 1267 Sergio Garcia 00:15:27.69 (55)

5 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:13:58.88 8 146

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 1352 Thomas Quint Murray 00:12:45.93 10

 2 20 1350 Christopher King 00:13:11.11 18

 3 22 1351 Bear Mitchell 00:13:15.22 20

 4 45 1348 Grayson Davis 00:14:41.30 38

 5 74 1355 Aiden Schmidt 00:16:00.84 60

 6 92 1349 Joshua J Kasaka 00:17:29.91 (72)

 7 97 1353 Jax Oaks 00:18:10.02 (76)

6 Carnegie Middle School 00:13:57.56 7 149

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1009 Kadem Burcum 00:12:52.32 13

 2 30 1010 Drake Bush 00:13:38.32 26

 3 31 1013 Caleb Satepeahtaw 00:13:39.12 27

 4 48 1008 Marco Barco 00:14:48.53 41

 5 49 1012 Ruben Lopez 00:14:49.52 42

 6 58 1011 Ceaton Funmaker 00:15:10.07 (49)

 7 75 1014 Settainte Stumblingbear 00:16:01.59 (61)

7 Destiny Christian MS 00:14:13.98 9 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1110 Kameron Smith 00:12:39.53 9

 2 34 1112 Lucas Young 00:13:58.29 30

 3 42 1111 Bentley Yohannan 00:14:33.38 35

 4 50 1108 Colt Liscom 00:14:55.49 43

 5 54 1109 Maddox Quinones 00:15:03.20 46

 6 79 1103 Jaxson Baffrey 00:16:19.29 (64)



 7 80 1102 Naldo Arreola 00:16:23.15 (65)

8 Comanche Junior High 00:14:26.07 6 182

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 1066 Ridge Hall 00:13:06.18 17

 2 21 1071 Hunter Roebuck 00:13:14.00 19

 3 46 1068 Ayden Jones 00:14:42.03 39

 4 52 1065 Kaiden Davoult 00:15:01.05 45

 5 76 1072 Bryson Vansickle 00:16:07.08 62

 6 88 1069 Ira Moffitt 00:17:04.22 (70)

9 Sulphur Junior High 00:14:33.10 11 194

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1547 Jake Mann 00:11:59.12 5

 2 39 1544 Ayden Espitia 00:14:20.94 32

 3 44 1549 Dautry Smith 00:14:34.52 37

 4 63 1546 Jesus Gonzalez 00:15:19.87 53

 5 83 1543 Eli Elliot 00:16:31.03 67

 6 101 1540 Trevor Barton 00:18:38.78 (77)

 7 105 1550 Alex Wells 00:19:59.10 (78)

10 Walters Middle School 00:15:05.35 7 223

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 1620 Jermiah Chasenah 00:12:55.30 14

 2 25 1621 Gavin Defate 00:13:32.42 22

 3 67 1624 Jaeden Galera 00:15:30.14 56

 4 72 1622 Korbin Edgmon 00:15:53.05 58

 5 93 1626 Kason Miller 00:17:35.81 73

 6 107 1625 Kaizer Gonzalez 00:20:11.70 (80)

 7 110 1619 Nate Brown 00:20:24.82 (81)

11 Marlow Middle School 00:15:05.85 14 236

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 1330 Doc Osborn 00:14:34.02 36

 2 51 1327 Tristan Ince 00:14:55.76 44

 3 55 1322 Jonathon Brown 00:15:04.44 47

 4 62 1333 Gehren Soell 00:15:19.14 52

 5 69 1320 Romeo Baker 00:15:35.89 57

 6 73 1325 Jaxon Dumas 00:15:57.13 (59)

 7 86 1321 Acean Bartlett 00:16:40.22 (69)

12 Dibble Middle School 00:16:06.07 5 292

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 40 1126 Gil Talavera 00:14:21.11 33

 2 61 1123 Ethan Mandrell 00:15:15.38 51

 3 82 1122 Max Dominic 00:16:29.90 66

 4 85 1127 Zack Warden 00:16:34.37 68

 5 95 1125 Jaxxon Sharp 00:17:49.59 74

13 Healdton Middle School 00:21:30.83 5 399

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 89 1176 Jackson Tolbert 00:17:13.94 71

 2 106 1166 Drew Jones 00:20:07.51 79

 3 114 1167 Zeke Madril 00:23:09.80 82

 4 116 1172 Mason Ponder 00:23:26.06 83

 5 118 1168 Rj Moore 00:23:36.85 84

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 998 Adam Hensley 8th 00:11:19.43 Byng Junior High

2 2 1135 Easton Harrel 8th 00:11:23.52 Elmore City-Per JH

3 3 1222 Collin Garner 7th 00:11:52.05 Lone Grove Middle School

4 4 1221 Cash Dobbins 8th 00:11:54.39 Lone Grove Middle School

5 5 1547 Jake Mann 7th 00:11:59.12 Sulphur Junior High



6 6 995 Max Denney 7th 00:12:20.37 Byng Junior High

7 7 1134 Jesse Cook 8th 00:12:31.53 Elmore City-Per JH

8 8 997 Collin Hackett 8th 00:12:35.13 Byng Junior High

9 9 1110 Kameron Smith 8th 00:12:39.53 Destiny Christian MS

10 10 1352 Thomas Quint Murray 6th 00:12:45.93 Middleberg - ORES (2)

11 11 996 Coen Estes 8th 00:12:47.01 Byng Junior High

12 12 1269 David Reyes 8th 00:12:50.28 Marietta Middle School

13 0 1450 Easton Seifried 8th 00:12:51.14 Rush Springs Junior High

14 13 1009 Kadem Burcum 6th 00:12:52.32 Carnegie Middle School

15 14 1620 Jermiah Chasenah 8th 00:12:55.30 Walters Middle School

16 15 1266 Akzel Fernandez 7th 00:12:56.51 Marietta Middle School

17 0 1079 Caleb Horton 8th 00:12:58.49 Davis Junior High

18 16 1133 Dylan Brewer 8th 00:13:04.09 Elmore City-Per JH

19 17 1066 Ridge Hall 8th 00:13:06.18 Comanche Junior High

20 18 1350 Christopher King 7th 00:13:11.11 Middleberg - ORES (2)

21 19 1071 Hunter Roebuck 8th 00:13:14.00 Comanche Junior High

22 20 1351 Bear Mitchell 8th 00:13:15.22 Middleberg - ORES (2)

23 21 1271 Kevin Sanchez 8th 00:13:26.96 Marietta Middle School

24 0 1512 Roman Deevers 7th 00:13:29.96 Southwest

25 22 1621 Gavin Defate 8th 00:13:32.42 Walters Middle School

26 23 999 Rayne Shawmcnutt 8th 00:13:34.36 Byng Junior High

27 24 1137 Cache Ross 8th 00:13:34.84 Elmore City-Per JH

28 0 1030 Gavin Ladd 8th 00:13:35.56 Central JH (Marlow)

29 25 1225 Ryan Morris 8th 00:13:37.88 Lone Grove Middle School

30 26 1010 Drake Bush 7th 00:13:38.32 Carnegie Middle School

31 27 1013 Caleb Satepeahtaw 8th 00:13:39.12 Carnegie Middle School

32 28 1223 Bristen Hayes 7th 00:13:45.80 Lone Grove Middle School

33 29 1220 Rylan Curry 6th 00:13:49.51 Lone Grove Middle School

34 30 1112 Lucas Young 8th 00:13:58.29 Destiny Christian MS

35 0 1558 Jaxxon Kite 7th 00:14:04.04 Tishomingo Middle School

36 0 1564 Jake Taylor 8th 00:14:07.55 Turner JH

37 0 1427 Sawyer Williamson 7th 00:14:07.63 Pauls Valley Middle School

38 (31) 994 Jackson Craig 7th 00:14:15.86 Byng Junior High

39 32 1544 Ayden Espitia 8th 00:14:20.94 Sulphur Junior High

40 33 1126 Gil Talavera 7th 00:14:21.11 Dibble Middle School

41 34 1264 Miguel Aldaba 8th 00:14:31.44 Marietta Middle School

42 35 1111 Bentley Yohannan 8th 00:14:33.38 Destiny Christian MS

43 36 1330 Doc Osborn 8th 00:14:34.02 Marlow Middle School

44 37 1549 Dautry Smith 7th 00:14:34.52 Sulphur Junior High

45 38 1348 Grayson Davis 6th 00:14:41.30 Middleberg - ORES (2)

46 39 1068 Ayden Jones 8th 00:14:42.03 Comanche Junior High

47 40 1273 Jaxon Wolfe 6th 00:14:45.31 Marietta Middle School

48 41 1008 Marco Barco 7th 00:14:48.53 Carnegie Middle School

49 42 1012 Ruben Lopez 6th 00:14:49.52 Carnegie Middle School

50 43 1108 Colt Liscom 8th 00:14:55.49 Destiny Christian MS

51 44 1327 Tristan Ince 8th 00:14:55.76 Marlow Middle School

52 45 1065 Kaiden Davoult 8th 00:15:01.05 Comanche Junior High

53 0 1510 Nathan Brown 7th 00:15:03.05 Southwest

54 46 1109 Maddox Quinones 8th 00:15:03.20 Destiny Christian MS

55 47 1322 Jonathon Brown 8th 00:15:04.44 Marlow Middle School

56 0 1390 Preston Russell 8th 00:15:09.26 North Rock Creek MS

57 (48) 1268 Keegan Mercado 6th 00:15:09.44 Marietta Middle School

58 (49) 1011 Ceaton Funmaker 8th 00:15:10.07 Carnegie Middle School

59 0 1597 Jace Elliott 7th 00:15:12.84 Velma-Alma Junior High

60 (50) 1226 Ridge Stokes 8th 00:15:14.87 Lone Grove Middle School

61 51 1123 Ethan Mandrell 7th 00:15:15.38 Dibble Middle School

62 52 1333 Gehren Soell 7th 00:15:19.14 Marlow Middle School

63 53 1546 Jesus Gonzalez 8th 00:15:19.87 Sulphur Junior High



64 (54) 993 Dakota Carpitcher 7th 00:15:25.62 Byng Junior High

65 (55) 1267 Sergio Garcia 8th 00:15:27.69 Marietta Middle School

66 0 1387 Jonah Barnett 7th 00:15:27.69 North Rock Creek MS

67 56 1624 Jaeden Galera 5th 00:15:30.14 Walters Middle School

68 0 992 Halldan Byrd 8th 00:15:32.90 Byng Junior High

69 57 1320 Romeo Baker 8th 00:15:35.89 Marlow Middle School

70 0 1520 William LierleClift 7th 00:15:40.71 Southwest

71 0 1424 Kieran Caldwell 7th 00:15:51.38 Pauls Valley Middle School

72 58 1622 Korbin Edgmon 6th 00:15:53.05 Walters Middle School

73 (59) 1325 Jaxon Dumas 7th 00:15:57.13 Marlow Middle School

74 60 1355 Aiden Schmidt 5th 00:16:00.84 Middleberg - ORES (2)

75 (61) 1014 Settainte Stumblingbear 6th 00:16:01.59 Carnegie Middle School

76 62 1072 Bryson Vansickle 7th 00:16:07.08 Comanche Junior High

77 63 1138 Kyler Wallace 7th 00:16:10.97 Elmore City-Per JH

78 0 1598 Kason Hendricks 7th 00:16:11.26 Velma-Alma Junior High

79 (64) 1103 Jaxson Baffrey 8th 00:16:19.29 Destiny Christian MS

80 (65) 1102 Naldo Arreola 8th 00:16:23.15 Destiny Christian MS

81 0 1080 Gabe Kennedy 7th 00:16:25.10 Davis Junior High

82 66 1122 Max Dominic 6th 00:16:29.90 Dibble Middle School

83 67 1543 Eli Elliot 7th 00:16:31.03 Sulphur Junior High

84 0 1425 Levi Grounds 7th 00:16:33.07 Pauls Valley Middle School

85 68 1127 Zack Warden 7th 00:16:34.37 Dibble Middle School

86 (69) 1321 Acean Bartlett 8th 00:16:40.22 Marlow Middle School

87 0 1328 Jeremy Latham 7th 00:16:58.53 Marlow Middle School

88 (70) 1069 Ira Moffitt 7th 00:17:04.22 Comanche Junior High

89 71 1176 Jackson Tolbert 6th 00:17:13.94 Healdton Middle School

90 0 1599 Leeland Simpson 7th 00:17:16.53 Velma-Alma Junior High

91 0 1106 Gideon Jamison 8th 00:17:23.04 Destiny Christian MS

92 (72) 1349 Joshua J Kasaka 5th 00:17:29.91 Middleberg - ORES (2)

93 73 1626 Kason Miller 6th 00:17:35.81 Walters Middle School

94 0 1270 Rogelio Rueda 8th 00:17:38.69 Marietta Middle School

95 74 1125 Jaxxon Sharp 6th 00:17:49.59 Dibble Middle School

96 (75) 1136 Brodie King 7th 00:18:04.98 Elmore City-Per JH

97 (76) 1353 Jax Oaks 8th 00:18:10.02 Middleberg - ORES (2)

98 0 1323 Logan Chisum 7th 00:18:20.36 Marlow Middle School

99 0 1356 Joel Walls 5th 00:18:24.32 Middleberg - ORES (2)

100 0 1265 Yostin Contreras 8th 00:18:25.73 Marietta Middle School

101 (77) 1540 Trevor Barton 6th 00:18:38.78 Sulphur Junior High

102 0 1335 Hunter Wright 7th 00:18:39.04 Marlow Middle School

103 0 1331 Billy Phun 7th 00:19:35.19 Marlow Middle School

104 0 1334 Blayne Turner 8th 00:19:53.91 Marlow Middle School

105 (78) 1550 Alex Wells 7th 00:19:59.10 Sulphur Junior High

106 79 1166 Drew Jones 6th 00:20:07.51 Healdton Middle School

107 (80) 1625 Kaizer Gonzalez 7th 00:20:11.70 Walters Middle School

108 0 1107 Donte Lindsay 8th 00:20:13.39 Destiny Christian MS

109 0 1319 Caleb Alaniz 8th 00:20:22.17 Marlow Middle School

110 (81) 1619 Nate Brown 8th 00:20:24.82 Walters Middle School

111 0 1539 Landyn Allen 7th 00:20:58.71 Sulphur Junior High

112 0 1541 Stryker Blackerey 7th 00:21:18.64 Sulphur Junior High

113 0 1393 Aiden Willis 7th 00:23:02.63 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf

114 82 1167 Zeke Madril 6th 00:23:09.80 Healdton Middle School

115 0 1552 Ryder Woods 7th 00:23:15.30 Sulphur Junior High

116 83 1172 Mason Ponder 6th 00:23:26.06 Healdton Middle School

117 0 1548 Tripp Pulis 7th 00:23:35.41 Sulphur Junior High

118 84 1168 Rj Moore 8th 00:23:36.85 Healdton Middle School

119 0 1389 Jace Masquas 8th 00:24:20.51 North Rock Creek MS

120 0 1326 Layne Franks 7th 00:24:25.67 Marlow Middle School

121 0 1480 Jaime Salinas 7th 00:24:30.34 Ryan Jr High School



122 0 1658 Juan Garcia 8th 00:27:07.26 Waurika Junior High

123 0 1392 Kaiden Cunningham 5th 01:33:40.56 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf

Velma Elementary Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Rush Springs Elementary 00:07:43.56 3

1 North Rock Creek 00:06:51.89 24 Comanche Elementary School 00:08:12.98 3

2 Lindsey Elementary School 00:07:15.35 53 Grandview - ORES (2) 00:09:01.21 3

3 Waurika Elem School 00:07:51.09 94 Wilson Elementary Sch 00:09:05.57 3

4 Southwest 00:07:59.51 107 Pauls Valley Elementary 00:06:35.06 2

Friend - ORES (2) 00:07:25.88 2

5 Central Elem (Marlow) 00:08:24.86 131 Destiny Christian Elementary 00:08:08.66 2

6 Velma Alma elementary 00:08:43.01 147 Christ Academy Elem 00:07:24.48 1

7 Ryan Elementary 00:08:31.48 151 Elmore City-Per JH 00:11:27.10 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 North Rock Creek 00:06:51.89 10 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1 Addy Tilley 00:06:26.74 1

 2 5 2 Sammy Eller 00:06:48.64 3

 3 6 3 Maddie Eller 00:06:49.55 4

 4 7 4 Paisley Clouter 00:06:50.07 5

 5 17 5 Saidee Phillips 00:07:24.49 11

 6 23 6 Amanda Rossy 00:07:43.20 (15)

 7 34 7 Keegan Goeller 00:08:08.87 (24)

2 Lindsey Elementary School 00:07:15.35 7 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1191 Alexiah Martin 00:06:35.90 2

 2 9 1192 Ava Somers 00:06:58.97 7

 3 10 1189 Paisley Hembree 00:07:05.34 8

 4 26 1193 Kambry Yandell 00:07:46.64 17

 5 28 1187 Quinlin Austin 00:07:49.89 19

 6 36 1190 Silvana Loya 00:08:11.07 (26)

 7 52 1188 Chloe Geneava 00:08:40.04 (35)

3 Waurika Elem School 00:07:51.09 12 94

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 1645 Ava Williams 00:07:22.46 10

 2 18 1637 Lily Poage 00:07:32.27 12

 3 20 1638 Tory Poage 00:07:34.38 14

 4 39 1634 Natalie Gomez 00:08:20.46 28

 5 44 1636 Lynden Pangus 00:08:25.90 30

 6 47 1630 Brantlei Allen 00:08:33.47 (32)

 7 50 1632 Preslee Edwards 00:08:39.68 (34)

4 Southwest 00:07:59.51 10 107

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1497 Ellie Brown 00:07:13.96 9

 2 24 1503 Ruth Haff 00:07:44.99 16

 3 31 1499 Eden Drake 00:08:03.28 22

 4 42 1500 Naomi Drake 00:08:24.06 29

 5 45 1508 Evie Narcomey 00:08:31.26 31

 6 53 1502 Hosanna Fuller 00:08:44.60 (36)

 7 54 1506 Sawyer LierleClift 00:08:48.65 (37)

5 Central Elem (Marlow) 00:08:24.86 6 131

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 1019 Graycie Farris 00:07:32.51 13



 2 32 1017 Jasmin Cruz 00:08:05.07 23

 3 35 1016 Olivia Alvarez 00:08:10.23 25

 4 37 1020 Dalice Hunt 00:08:17.32 27

 5 69 1021 Jaycie Johnson 00:09:59.18 43

 6 71 1018 Carmen Cruz 00:10:09.22 (44)

6 Velma Alma elementary 00:08:43.01 9 147

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 1571 Bryar Williams 00:06:58.38 6

 2 27 1570 Kyndall Riddle 00:07:47.88 18

 3 64 1565 Montana Cowen 00:09:19.08 40

 4 65 1569 Sutton Riddle 00:09:31.89 41

 5 68 1566 Aspen Files 00:09:57.83 42

 6 74 1567 Jensen Kirkpatrick 00:10:27.57 (45)

 7 79 3448 Emory Edwards 00:11:46.11 (48)

7 Ryan Elementary 00:08:31.48 7 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 1451 Bailey Brabbin 00:08:00.26 20

 2 30 1460 Faith Sheffield 00:08:01.90 21

 3 49 1454 Mary Klein 00:08:37.28 33

 4 60 1457 Tinlee Lowry 00:08:57.22 38

 5 61 1459 Peyton Roberts 00:09:00.74 39

 6 75 3394 Jacee Christian 00:10:38.35 (46)

 7 76 1456 Racee Lantrip 00:10:48.07 (47)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1 Addy Tilley K 00:06:26.74 North Rock Creek

2 0 3393 Sophie Watson K 00:06:30.19 Pauls Valley Elementary

3 2 1191 Alexiah Martin 5th 00:06:35.90 Lindsey Elementary School

4 0 3351 Hadley Raper 6th 00:06:39.92 Pauls Valley Elementary

5 3 2 Sammy Eller K 00:06:48.64 North Rock Creek

6 4 3 Maddie Eller K 00:06:49.55 North Rock Creek

7 5 4 Paisley Clouter K 00:06:50.07 North Rock Creek

8 6 1571 Bryar Williams 5th 00:06:58.38 Velma Alma elementary

9 7 1192 Ava Somers 5th 00:06:58.97 Lindsey Elementary School

10 8 1189 Paisley Hembree 5th 00:07:05.34 Lindsey Elementary School

11 0 1141 Mechellie Felisbino 5th 00:07:06.03 Friend - ORES (2)

12 9 1497 Ellie Brown 6th 00:07:13.96 Southwest

13 0 3397 Kate Love 6th 00:07:18.13 Rush Springs Elementary

14 0 3396 Pipopir Gaebler 6th 00:07:19.47 Rush Springs Elementary

15 10 1645 Ava Williams 6th 00:07:22.46 Waurika Elem School

16 0 1031 Immie Craig 4th 00:07:24.48 Christ Academy Elem

17 11 5 Saidee Phillips K 00:07:24.49 North Rock Creek

18 12 1637 Lily Poage 6th 00:07:32.27 Waurika Elem School

19 13 1019 Graycie Farris 6th 00:07:32.51 Central Elem (Marlow)

20 14 1638 Tory Poage 3rd 00:07:34.38 Waurika Elem School

21 0 1040 Emma Wendt 6th 00:07:38.43 Comanche Elementary School

22 0 1081 Abigail Howard 5th 00:07:42.18 Destiny Christian Elementary

23 (15) 6 Amanda Rossy K 00:07:43.20 North Rock Creek

24 16 1503 Ruth Haff 6th 00:07:44.99 Southwest

25 0 1142 Harper Roath 5th 00:07:45.74 Friend - ORES (2)

26 17 1193 Kambry Yandell 6th 00:07:46.64 Lindsey Elementary School

27 18 1570 Kyndall Riddle 6th 00:07:47.88 Velma Alma elementary

28 19 1187 Quinlin Austin 5th 00:07:49.89 Lindsey Elementary School

29 20 1451 Bailey Brabbin 5th 00:08:00.26 Ryan Elementary

30 21 1460 Faith Sheffield 5th 00:08:01.90 Ryan Elementary

31 22 1499 Eden Drake 6th 00:08:03.28 Southwest

32 23 1017 Jasmin Cruz 5th 00:08:05.07 Central Elem (Marlow)



33 0 1038 Cayley Baldwin 6th 00:08:05.18 Comanche Elementary School

34 (24) 7 Keegan Goeller K 00:08:08.87 North Rock Creek

35 25 1016 Olivia Alvarez 5th 00:08:10.23 Central Elem (Marlow)

36 (26) 1190 Silvana Loya 5th 00:08:11.07 Lindsey Elementary School

37 27 1020 Dalice Hunt 4th 00:08:17.32 Central Elem (Marlow)

38 0 8 Wendy Juarez K 00:08:20.41 North Rock Creek

39 28 1634 Natalie Gomez 3rd 00:08:20.46 Waurika Elem School

40 0 9 Molly Padgett K 00:08:21.92 North Rock Creek

41 0 1149 Makenna Moore 4th 00:08:23.36 Grandview - ORES (2)

42 29 1500 Naomi Drake 6th 00:08:24.06 Southwest

43 0 1662 Jadynn Martin 5th 00:08:25.02 Wilson Elementary Sch

44 30 1636 Lynden Pangus 3rd 00:08:25.90 Waurika Elem School

45 31 1508 Evie Narcomey 6th 00:08:31.26 Southwest

46 0 3398 Brinley Carruth 6th 00:08:33.06 Rush Springs Elementary

47 (32) 1630 Brantlei Allen 3rd 00:08:33.47 Waurika Elem School

48 0 1082 Eliana Northcott 6th 00:08:35.14 Destiny Christian Elementary

49 33 1454 Mary Klein 5th 00:08:37.28 Ryan Elementary

50 (34) 1632 Preslee Edwards 3rd 00:08:39.68 Waurika Elem School

51 0 3472 Aubrey Welch K 00:08:39.90 Wilson Elementary Sch

52 (35) 1188 Chloe Geneava 5th 00:08:40.04 Lindsey Elementary School

53 (36) 1502 Hosanna Fuller 6th 00:08:44.60 Southwest

54 (37) 1506 Sawyer LierleClift 6th 00:08:48.65 Southwest

55 0 1150 Makayla Moore 4th 00:08:49.75 Grandview - ORES (2)

56 0 1641 Mayzie Walling 6th 00:08:52.38 Waurika Elem School

57 0 1642 Harper Watkins 3rd 00:08:53.38 Waurika Elem School

58 0 1631 Jasmine Alvarez 6th 00:08:55.18 Waurika Elem School

59 0 1039 Elizabeth Jackson 6th 00:08:55.32 Comanche Elementary School

60 38 1457 Tinlee Lowry 5th 00:08:57.22 Ryan Elementary

61 39 1459 Peyton Roberts 5th 00:09:00.74 Ryan Elementary

62 0 1635 Paisley Griffin 6th 00:09:03.00 Waurika Elem School

63 0 10 Reagan Walker K 00:09:12.42 North Rock Creek

64 40 1565 Montana Cowen 6th 00:09:19.08 Velma Alma elementary

65 41 1569 Sutton Riddle 4th 00:09:31.89 Velma Alma elementary

66 0 1148 Blaklie Berry 3rd 00:09:50.53 Grandview - ORES (2)

67 0 1639 Blaikley Taylor 4th 00:09:55.05 Waurika Elem School

68 42 1566 Aspen Files 1st 00:09:57.83 Velma Alma elementary

69 43 1021 Jaycie Johnson 3rd 00:09:59.18 Central Elem (Marlow)

70 0 1501 Ava Ferguson 6th 00:10:07.58 Southwest

71 (44) 1018 Carmen Cruz 4th 00:10:09.22 Central Elem (Marlow)

72 0 1661 Addilynn Knipp 5th 00:10:11.79 Wilson Elementary Sch

73 0 1505 Remington LierleClift 6th 00:10:24.88 Southwest

74 (45) 1567 Jensen Kirkpatrick K 00:10:27.57 Velma Alma elementary

75 (46) 3394 Jacee Christian 1st 00:10:38.35 Ryan Elementary

76 (47) 1456 Racee Lantrip 5th 00:10:48.07 Ryan Elementary

77 0 1130 Tayleigh Johnson 6th 00:11:27.10 Elmore City-Per JH

78 0 1504 Celine Haff 6th 00:11:35.34 Southwest

79 (48) 3448 Emory Edwards K 00:11:46.11 Velma Alma elementary

80 0 1572 Willow Wright 6th 00:12:17.21 Velma Alma elementary

81 0 1568 Jaycee Kirkpatrick 3rd 00:12:24.78 Velma Alma elementary

Velma Elementary Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Friend - ORES (2) 00:07:11.36 4

1 Southwest 00:06:27.29 29 Christ Academy Elem 00:07:22.59 4

2 Lindsey Elementary School 00:06:32.91 37 Destiny Christian Elementary 00:07:27.40 3

3 Central Elem (Marlow) 00:06:57.36 70 Velma Alma elementary 00:07:43.45 3



4 Ryan Elementary 00:07:24.60 116 Pauls Valley Elementary 00:06:09.26 2

5 Waurika Elem School 00:07:35.04 132 Marlow Elementary 00:07:02.74 2

6 Wilson Elementary Sch 00:07:36.98 144 Comanche Elementary School 00:07:06.05 2

7 Grandview - ORES (2) 00:08:00.82 177 Rush Springs Elementary 00:07:29.16 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Southwest 00:06:27.29 10 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1514 Jude Drake 00:06:03.40 2

 2 4 1513 Asher Drake 00:06:16.73 3

 3 8 1516 Dillon Ferguson 00:06:27.35 6

 4 13 1517 James Fuller 00:06:41.22 8

 5 16 1523 Bear Narcomey 00:06:47.74 10

 6 44 1519 Allen Haff 00:07:41.83 (27)

 7 51 1522 Amos Narcomey 00:07:53.10 (32)

2 Lindsey Elementary School 00:06:32.91 8 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1199 Kash Potts 00:05:55.08 1

 2 6 1194 Ryker Dodson 00:06:25.48 4

 3 12 1195 Leo Loya 00:06:39.48 7

 4 18 1200 Gavin Russell 00:06:50.86 12

 5 19 1197 Rylin Moore 00:06:53.67 13

 6 21 1198 David Ponce 00:06:54.55 (15)

 7 39 1196 Patrick Lyon 00:07:28.66 (23)

3 Central Elem (Marlow) 00:06:57.36 7 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1022 Louis Alvarez 00:06:26.97 5

 2 15 1026 Cain Hunt 00:06:46.58 9

 3 17 1027 Jaxson Trimble 00:06:50.70 11

 4 22 1025 Liam Haggerty 00:06:56.60 16

 5 46 1028 Mason Trimble 00:07:45.97 29

 6 48 1023 Elijah Alvarez 00:07:48.36 (30)

 7 75 1024 Nirvan Forest 00:09:36.04 (45)

4 Ryan Elementary 00:07:24.60 15 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 1473 Denny Johnson 00:06:54.30 14

 2 25 1463 Dax Brown 00:07:00.69 18

 3 38 1465 Bo Burkhalter 00:07:27.26 22

 4 45 1469 Emerson Dewbre 00:07:45.42 28

 5 53 1467 Xander Campbell 00:07:55.32 34

 6 54 1464 Landyn Brown 00:07:55.61 (35)

 7 59 1462 Brandon Brown 00:08:01.85 (38)

5 Waurika Elem School 00:07:35.04 6 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 1650 Creed Taylor 00:06:59.16 17

 2 41 1647 Arlington Forst 00:07:35.55 25

 3 42 1652 Cole Williams 00:07:37.03 26

 4 49 1648 Deklyn Latta 00:07:48.36 31

 5 52 1646 Chase Allen 00:07:55.11 33

 6 76 1649 Noah Sanchez 00:09:38.66 (46)

6 Wilson Elementary Sch 00:07:36.98 6 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 1669 Avel Sewell 00:07:03.37 20

 2 36 1668 Lakota Paul 00:07:21.85 21

 3 40 1667 Joseph Munholland 00:07:32.47 24

 4 60 1664 Clayton Gibson 00:08:03.55 39

 5 61 1670 Alex Welch 00:08:03.66 40



 6 67 1663 Wesley Butcher 00:08:21.37 (41)

7 Grandview - ORES (2) 00:08:00.82 6 177

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 1156 Dominic Steele 00:07:01.90 19

 2 55 1151 Ayden Drake 00:07:56.51 36

 3 56 1153 Jace Neift 00:07:58.60 37

 4 68 1155 Alex Pasillas 00:08:27.23 42

 5 70 1152 Chance Lynch 00:08:39.87 43

 6 74 1154 Michael Orr 00:09:28.09 (44)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1199 Kash Potts 6th 00:05:55.08 Lindsey Elementary School

2 0 3391 Barrett Johnson 6th 00:06:00.55 Pauls Valley Elementary

3 2 1514 Jude Drake 6th 00:06:03.40 Southwest

4 3 1513 Asher Drake 6th 00:06:16.73 Southwest

5 0 3392 Ty Carson 6th 00:06:17.98 Pauls Valley Elementary

6 4 1194 Ryker Dodson 6th 00:06:25.48 Lindsey Elementary School

7 5 1022 Louis Alvarez 6th 00:06:26.97 Central Elem (Marlow)

8 6 1516 Dillon Ferguson 6th 00:06:27.35 Southwest

9 0 1083 Justin Caldwell 6th 00:06:31.60 Destiny Christian Elementary

10 0 1085 Jaylen Jones 4th 00:06:36.30 Destiny Christian Elementary

11 0 1147 Dawson Woods 6th 00:06:36.37 Friend - ORES (2)

12 7 1195 Leo Loya 5th 00:06:39.48 Lindsey Elementary School

13 8 1517 James Fuller 6th 00:06:41.22 Southwest

14 0 3463 Seb Craig K 00:06:42.93 Christ Academy Elem

15 9 1026 Cain Hunt 5th 00:06:46.58 Central Elem (Marlow)

16 10 1523 Bear Narcomey 6th 00:06:47.74 Southwest

17 11 1027 Jaxson Trimble 6th 00:06:50.70 Central Elem (Marlow)

18 12 1200 Gavin Russell 5th 00:06:50.86 Lindsey Elementary School

19 13 1197 Rylin Moore 6th 00:06:53.67 Lindsey Elementary School

20 14 1473 Denny Johnson 2nd 00:06:54.30 Ryan Elementary

21 (15) 1198 David Ponce 6th 00:06:54.55 Lindsey Elementary School

22 16 1025 Liam Haggerty 5th 00:06:56.60 Central Elem (Marlow)

23 0 4826 Kolby Jones 4th 00:06:57.90 Marlow Elementary

24 17 1650 Creed Taylor 2nd 00:06:59.16 Waurika Elem School

25 18 1463 Dax Brown 5th 00:07:00.69 Ryan Elementary

26 0 1043 Brody Combs 6th 00:07:01.57 Comanche Elementary School

27 0 1575 Jonluke Rodriguez 3rd 00:07:01.85 Velma Alma elementary

28 19 1156 Dominic Steele 4th 00:07:01.90 Grandview - ORES (2)

29 0 1143 Gage Brown 5th 00:07:03.20 Friend - ORES (2)

30 20 1669 Avel Sewell 6th 00:07:03.37 Wilson Elementary Sch

31 0 4825 Jase Jones 5th 00:07:07.58 Marlow Elementary

32 0 1036 Carter Ramos 4th 00:07:10.05 Christ Academy Elem

33 0 1042 Brayden Brown 6th 00:07:10.54 Comanche Elementary School

34 0 1145 Grayson Strong 5th 00:07:18.27 Friend - ORES (2)

35 0 3431 Stony Gaebler 4th 00:07:18.62 Rush Springs Elementary

36 21 1668 Lakota Paul 5th 00:07:21.85 Wilson Elementary Sch

37 0 1037 Michael Ward 3rd 00:07:22.48 Christ Academy Elem

38 22 1465 Bo Burkhalter 4th 00:07:27.26 Ryan Elementary

39 (23) 1196 Patrick Lyon 6th 00:07:28.66 Lindsey Elementary School

40 24 1667 Joseph Munholland 6th 00:07:32.47 Wilson Elementary Sch

41 25 1647 Arlington Forst 3rd 00:07:35.55 Waurika Elem School

42 26 1652 Cole Williams 3rd 00:07:37.03 Waurika Elem School

43 0 3399 Sutton Seifried 5th 00:07:39.70 Rush Springs Elementary

44 (27) 1519 Allen Haff 6th 00:07:41.83 Southwest

45 28 1469 Emerson Dewbre 5th 00:07:45.42 Ryan Elementary

46 29 1028 Mason Trimble 2nd 00:07:45.97 Central Elem (Marlow)



47 0 1144 Noah Brown 5th 00:07:47.60 Friend - ORES (2)

48 (30) 1023 Elijah Alvarez 1st 00:07:48.36 Central Elem (Marlow)

49 31 1648 Deklyn Latta 6th 00:07:48.36 Waurika Elem School

50 0 1201 Jeter Scruggs 6th 00:07:49.60 Lindsey Elementary School

51 (32) 1522 Amos Narcomey 6th 00:07:53.10 Southwest

52 33 1646 Chase Allen 1st 00:07:55.11 Waurika Elem School

53 34 1467 Xander Campbell 5th 00:07:55.32 Ryan Elementary

54 (35) 1464 Landyn Brown 3rd 00:07:55.61 Ryan Elementary

55 36 1151 Ayden Drake 3rd 00:07:56.51 Grandview - ORES (2)

56 37 1153 Jace Neift 5th 00:07:58.60 Grandview - ORES (2)

57 0 1511 Asher Brown 6th 00:07:59.44 Southwest

58 0 1573 Joseph Lane Edwards 6th 00:08:00.72 Velma Alma elementary

59 (38) 1462 Brandon Brown 6th 00:08:01.85 Ryan Elementary

60 39 1664 Clayton Gibson 5th 00:08:03.55 Wilson Elementary Sch

61 40 1670 Alex Welch 5th 00:08:03.66 Wilson Elementary Sch

62 0 1574 Lucas Murillo 5th 00:08:07.78 Velma Alma elementary

63 0 1474 Dax Johnson 4th 00:08:09.38 Ryan Elementary

64 0 1476 Levi Lancaster 3rd 00:08:09.88 Ryan Elementary

65 0 1509 Jamin Anderson 6th 00:08:14.61 Southwest

66 0 1034 Kord James 4th 00:08:14.91 Christ Academy Elem

67 (41) 1663 Wesley Butcher 5th 00:08:21.37 Wilson Elementary Sch

68 42 1155 Alex Pasillas 6th 00:08:27.23 Grandview - ORES (2)

69 0 1524 Joaquin Sanchez 6th 00:08:27.54 Southwest

70 43 1152 Chance Lynch 5th 00:08:39.87 Grandview - ORES (2)

71 0 1471 Christian Duckworth 5th 00:09:00.46 Ryan Elementary

72 0 1475 Weston Klein 6th 00:09:10.37 Ryan Elementary

73 0 1084 Ezra Hollis 4th 00:09:14.29 Destiny Christian Elementary

74 (44) 1154 Michael Orr 5th 00:09:28.09 Grandview - ORES (2)

75 (45) 1024 Nirvan Forest 2nd 00:09:36.04 Central Elem (Marlow)

76 (46) 1649 Noah Sanchez 4th 00:09:38.66 Waurika Elem School

77 0 1466 Joseph Butler 3rd 00:09:39.58 Ryan Elementary

78 0 1470 Sawyer Dewbre 2nd 00:10:34.12 Ryan Elementary

79 0 1472 Braylen Harrison 6th 00:10:36.04 Ryan Elementary

80 0 1461 Landry Adcock 4th 00:11:45.70 Ryan Elementary


